(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VCC  .....................................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
RE, RO ..................................................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3)V
DE, DI ...................................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
A, B, Y, Z  ...........................................................-8.0V to +13.0V
Short-Circuit Duration ................................................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8 SO (derate 7.6mW/°C above +70°C) .......................606mW

14 SO S14+1 21-0041 90-0112
14 TSSOP U14+1 21-0066 90-0113
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
PART DATA RATE
(MAX)
DRIVER SLEW-
RATE LIMITED
DEGLITCHED
RECEIVER SIGNAL
DRIVER/
RECEIVER
ENABLE
TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX14784EASD+ 500kbps Yes Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
MAX14786EASD+ 25Mbps No No Yes -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
MAX14786EAUD+ 25Mbps No No Yes -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP
MAX14787EGSA+ 500kbps Yes Yes No -40°C to +105°C 8 SO
MAX14789EGSA+ 25Mbps No No No -40°C to +105°C 8 SO
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Typical Application Circuit (continued)
RO
DI
Y
Z
B
A
D
R
RO
DI
Y
Z
B
A
D
R
MAX14787E
MAX14789E
MAX14784E/MAX14786E/
MAX14787E/MAX14789E
Full-Duplex, ±35kV ESD-Protected,
RS-485 Transceivers for
High-Speed Communication
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 16
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/13 Initial release —
1 6/14 Removed future product asterisk from MAX14789E 1
2 1/15 Updated General Description and Benefits and Features sections 1